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. Wnivergity of Raghmir, Srinagar

(NAAC Accredited Grade A™)

Centre Notice / Duty Order

For the smooth conduct of IMBA 7th Semester (Regular & Backlogs) Examination, Session
February-2026, being held w.e.f 18-02-2026, the examination of the below mentioned Roll No’s will

be held at Humanities Block (Hall A) as per Date Sheet already issued.

Roll No's

‘22037112001

22037112009
22037112013
22037112019
22037112023
22037112031
22037112034

22037112004
| 22037112011
22037112017
22037112021
| 22037112026
22037112032

22037112035

| 22037112007
22037112012
22037112018
22037112022
22037112028 |
22037112033

However, following Supervisory Staff is engaged to conduct of Examination of these candidates at
Humanities Block (Hall-A) University of Kashmir.

| IMBA 7th Semester ,
. Nisar Ahmad Khan (Tabulation)

02
03
04
05

06

01 | Mr

’Mn Khifayat Hussain (Certificate)

Mr
Mr
l Mr

Mr
|

. Fayaz Ahmad Malik (Tabulation) L
. Mohd Amin (Humanities Block)

. Ab. Majeed Magloo

. Farooq Ahmad (Humanities Block)

No. . (Supervisory-Staff/iIMBA [xams/KU/26

Dated

:18-02-2026

Copy to:

Superintendent
Asstt. Superintendent

Invigilator
Daftri
Waterman
Sweeper

Assistant Controller Examinations

Humanities Block (Hall-A)

Examination Dates
18-02-2026
20-02-2026
23-02-2026
25-02-2026
27-02-2026
03-03-2026

sd/-

(Conduct)

Dean School of Business School University of Kashmir, for necessary action,
Director, North Campus, Delina Baramulla, University of Kashmir, for information,
Assistant Controller (Examination Transit, Stationery, Secrecy) for information;
System Engineer (Examination IT/Automation) University of Kashmir;

Sr. P.A. to CE for kind information of the Controller of Examinations,

Enquiry Cell/Notice Board/File.



