



University of Kashmir, Srinagar

(NAAC Accredited Grade A⁺⁺)

Centre Notice / Duty Order

For the smooth conduct of **IMBA 7th Semester (Regular & Backlogs)** Examination, Session **February-2026**, being held *w.e.f* **18-02-2026**, the examination of the below mentioned Roll No's will be held at Humanities **Block (Hall A)** as per **Date Sheet** already issued.

Roll No's	22037112001	22037112004	22037112007
	22037112009	22037112011	22037112012
	22037112013	22037112017	22037112018
	22037112019	22037112021	22037112022
	22037112023	22037112026	22037112028
	22037112031	22037112032	22037112033
	22037112034	22037112035	

However, following **Supervisory Staff** is engaged to conduct of Examination of these candidates at Humanities **Block (Hall-A)** University of Kashmir.

IMBA 7th Semester		Humanities Block (Hall-A)	
			Examination Dates
01	Mr. Nisar Ahmad Khan (Tabulation)	Superintendent	
02	Mr. Khifayat Hussain (Certificate)	Asstt. Superintendent	18-02-2026
03	Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Malik (Tabulation)	Invigilator	20-02-2026
04	Mr. Mohd Amin (Humanities Block)	Daftri	23-02-2026
05	Mr. Ab. Majeed Magloo	Waterman	25-02-2026
06	Mr. Farooq Ahmad (Humanities Block)	Sweeper	27-02-2026
			03-03-2026

No. F. (Supervisory Staff/IMBA Exams/KU/26

Dated: 18-02-2026

Sd/-

**Assistant Controller Examinations
(Conduct)**

Copy to:

- Dean School of Business School University of Kashmir, for necessary action,
- Director, North Campus, Delina Baramulla, University of Kashmir, for information,
- Assistant Controller (Examination Transit, Stationery, Secrecy) for information;
- System Engineer (Examination IT/Automation) University of Kashmir;
- Sr. P.A. to CE for kind information of the Controller of Examinations,
- Enquiry Cell/Notice Board/File.